

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

January 13, 2011

Cheryl Edwards
DMR Coordinator
200 Fair Oaks Lane
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re: MSD Metro Operations

Hunting Creek South WQTC; KPDES No.: KY 0029114

Discharge Monitoring Reports for Dec. 2011

Dear Ms. Edwards:

Attached are the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) and the Monthly Operator Report (MOR) for the Hunting Creek South WQTC; KPDES No.: KY0029114 for the month of Dec. 2011.

There were no exceedences, or bypasses.

Also attached is an overflow report, and the Annual Metal's DMR.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502)587-5832

Sincerely,

Richard Mills

Process Supervisor of Metro Operations

RM/Hunting Creek South 12.11

Enclosures

cc: C. Roth (DOW Louisville)

T. Singleton

R. Shaw



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)
NAME HUNTING CREEK S WGTC MSD

ADDRESS C/D CEDAR CREEK WOTC

SAOS CEDAR CREEK RD

LOUISVILLE XY 40211

FACILITY HUNTING CREEK B WOTO MSD

LOCATION PROSPECT MY 40057

ATTN: DENNIS THOMASSON, SR METRO OPS

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

DAY

ハヤサルビグル 3 や PERMIT NUMBER

YEAR MO.

FROM

DISCHARGE NUMBER

DAY

YEAR MO-

MINOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

JEFFE

T MUNICIPAL DISCHARGE

EFFLUENT

*** I I BORAHOETO ON ***

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form

		1		·			TOTE. nead III	structions befor	e com	pieting this	ioim,
PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CONC	ENTRATION		0F		SAMIFLE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	1 EX .	ANALYSIS	TYPE
DXYGEN, DISSULVED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	শ্বন কৰি চাল কৰা কৰা কৰি	ক্ষেত্ৰ কৰা কৰা কৰা কৰা		7	STORT IN THE STORT OF	8888	77 (17:	0	1/,	Gr.
	PERMIT	*****	STATES STATES	্ কুনিকৈক	Section Control of the Control	Land State of State o		×			
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT			****	INST MIN			MG/L) Comments of the comments of	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	কিকক্তিকৰ	安全会会会		6.8		8,0	t destination	0	1/1	Gr
00400 1 0 0 Effluent gross value	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	A transmission of	प्रशासिक विकास करा विकास	各分分 公安公分	MINIMUM	*****	MAXIMU	71 SU		V photo Paras V & Si Sadas Si	A 4 1 2 8 44
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		560	\ &.\$\psi /	******	177	292	1 27:	C	1/7	0
COSSO G C O RAW SEW/INFLUENT	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	MO AVO	MX WS AV	LBS/DY		MU AVG	MX WK	MG/L)
SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	7	9	1 KO7	A A W W W A W	3	5		0	1/7	0-
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	MD AVG	MX WH AV	LBS/DY		MO AVO	MX WK	AV MG/L		V (market) (1 market) (1 mar	
NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	39	47	(AB)	*****	18	23	1 2 2	0	1/7	ر س
00610 G 0 O RAW SEW/INFLUENT	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	MD AVG	MX WK AV	LBS/DY	N N N N N N	MD AVG	MX WK	- 142 GA 1		7. A-1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	10:732
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	0.8	¥-Vina	င် ကွေ့ဆိုန	220222	0.4	0.5		٥	1/7	c P
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	MD AVO	MX MX AV	LBS/DY		MO AVG	MX WK	NY MG/L			
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	সিক কৰি মান	' ଅନନ୍ତମ୍ୟ -		00000	0.45	0.74	4	Ò	1/7	C P
00665 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	*****	N N N N N N N	***		MO AVO	MX WK	13 3 5 6 T		MÖNTH	
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed									(<u>)</u>	DA'	TE
Executive Direct	to assu- submit or thes	re that qualified personnel pr ted. Based on my inquiry of th e persons directly responsible	operly gather and evoluate to ne person or persons who ma for gathering the information	he information anage the system, on, the informatio	, Qu	ello.	٠, ٠, ٠, ١				
TYPED OR PRINTED	lama≀	ted is, to the best of my knowl ware that there are significant	penalties for submitting fal-	se information.	SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE			502 540-6		14 1	13
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF A		ng the possibility of fine and i		iolations.	L OFF	TICER OR AUTHORIZE	DAGENT	AREA NUMBER	3]	YEAR M	O DAY

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different) HUNTING CREEK 5 WOTO MSD

ADDRESS C/O CEDAR CREEK WOTC

E405 CEDAR CREEK RD

LOUISVILLE MY 40211

FACILITY HUNTING CREEK S WOTE MED

LOCATIONPROSPECT KY 40059

ATTN: DENNIS THOMASSON, SR METRO OPS

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

DAY

MYOURATIV **PERMIT NUMBER**

YEAR MO.

FROM

DISCHARGE NUMBER

YEAR MO DAY

(SUBR LY) F - FINAL

MINOR

Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

MUNICIPAL DISCHARGE

EFFLUENT

*** NO DISCHARGE !

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form

Sund to Super - Street And A for the 100 to	Phas 4 4	Marine Char					NOTE: Read In:	structions befor	re com	pleting this	form.
PARAMETER		QUAN	ITITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CONC	ENTRATION		NO.	FREQUENCY	SAMPLE
			MAXIMUM UNITS		MINIMUM AVERAGE		MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE
FLDW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLANT	SAMPLE MEASUREM	O.295	0.775	t Usi	र्थन कर परं पर कर पर	*******	कल्लक		0	CN	CN
50050 1 0 0 Effluent gross value	PERMIT REQUIREME	REPURT Soda ave	DAILY MX	MGD		*****	****	*****************		UDUS	
CHLORINE, TOTAL RESIDUAL	SAMPLE MEASUREM	*****	*****		*****	20.010	20,01	0 1 177	0	1/1	Gr
50050 1 0 0 Effluent gross value	PERMIT REQUIREME	ENT ****		***** *****	****	MO AVA	MX WK		·	/ (midus 1 ting 1 t	SA COUL
COLIFORM, FECAL GENERAL	SAMPLE MEASUREM		*****		****	6	62	V 3.457	0	1/7	Gr
74055 1 0 0 Effluent gross valus	PERMIT REQUIREME	ENT TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	**************************************	*** ****	**************************************	SODA GEO	7 DA G		Į.	Flandent Vani & V	PARCON STATE
BOD, CARBONACEDUS OS DAY, 200	SAMPLE MEASUREM	ENT CO	324	(<u></u>	56 68 68 58 58 58	134	186	7.22	0	1/7	C P
BOOS2 0 0 0 RAW SEW/INFLUENT	PERMIT REQUIREME		MX WK AV	LB5/DY		MD AVG	NE ON	46566		A distributed to have as a	⊋ Secol S (S. S. Hand Comp.)
BDD, CARBONACEOUS OS DAY, 200	SAMPLE MEASUREM	ENT 2	6	(EG)	*****	3	3	V 277	0	1/7	C P
80082 1 0 0 Effluent Gross value 800: cars—5 bay, 20	PERMIT REQUIREME	(91,007)	MX MK WA 31	LBS/DY	11. 1 1	MD AAG	MX WK	AV MG/L		Some James C. Village, S. V.	o (147) (14) (14)
DEG C, PERCENT REMVL	SAMPLE MEASUREM	ENT	****		98	হ কিসে কিসে বি	***		0	1/31	CA
PERCENT REMOVAL	PERMIT REQUIREME	80.560 (2019		***	MO WIN	**************************************		ER- CENT		MONTH	
SOLIDS, SUSPENDED PERCENT REMOVAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMI		****		98		5566		٥	1/31	CĤ
BIG11 K C C PERCENT REMOVAL	PERMIT REQUIREME	333,000,000		**** ****	MIN OM			ER- CENT	*	MONTH	of the Section and the Section
Oreg Heitzman Executive Directo	to st	certify under penalty of law that the repared under my direction or sup- assure that qualified personnel pu- bimitted. Based on my inquiry of to those persons directly responsible bimitted is, to the best of my know	ervision in accordance with a roperly gather and evaluate t the person or persons who ma e for gathering the information	a system designed he information anage the system, on, the informatio	on Z	ichardn	1 illo	TELEPHON	IE COCI	DA	/3
TYPED OR PRINTED		am aware that there are significan cluding the possibility of fine and	t penalties for submitting fal	se information.	SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT			AREA NUMBER	R .	YEAR M	

PAGE

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

HUNTING CREEK S WOTC MSD ADDRESS C/G CEDAR CREEK WOTE

E405 CEDAR CREEK RD

LOUISVILLE KY 40211

FACILITY MUNTING CREEK 5 WOTC MSD

LOCATIONPROSPECT XY 40057 ATTN: DENNIS THOMASSON, SR METRO OPS "NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

パインショフェール U1012 17 **PERMIT NUMBER**

DAY

YEAR MO

FROM

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

YEAR

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MO-

DAY

(SUBR LV) F - FINAL

MINOR

Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

METALS MUNITURING EFFLUENT

*** NO DISCHARGE :

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form

			·····		,		NOTE: Read ins	su detions belo	e com	pieting this	ionii.
PARAMETER		QUAN"	TITY OR LOADING		QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION					FREQUENCY	SAMPLE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE
HARDNESS, TUTAL (AS CACOS)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	इस्री निर्म वस्त्री संभावित	in na na santanin.		সংগ্রহণ করা করা করা করা	184	184	<u> </u>	0	1/yr-	CP
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	****		* ****	****	MO AVO	DAILY I	7.36.657.5	e de production	10 St vi 🗀 (= 1	
CADMIUM, DISSULVED (AS CD)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	<u>কেন্দ্ৰক্ষিক</u>	বিধা বিধা কৰি কথা কৰা চৰা		असंस्थ्यह	0,003	0,003	S A C C	0	1/yr.	C.P
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	*************	ক্ষিক্ষেত্ৰত কৰা কৰা কৰি । ক	水水水水	ne pener penar pe	MO AVO	DAILY (7.66		71, 42 5 5 4 5 7 5 7 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6	Jane L
CDMPER, DISSOLVED (AS CU)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	****	কৈ সেকার করে		<i>ਬਾਬਾਬਾਬ</i> ਕਰ	0-012	0-012	- \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	0	1/45	<u>_</u>
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	********	ক্ষাৰ্থক কৰা কৰা কৰা কৰা কৰা কৰা কৰা কৰা কৰা কৰ	**** ****		ME AVE	DAILY 1				Far Care
LEAD, DISSULVED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	কো জন চন্দ্ৰ কৰা কৰা কৰা		সদেশখনত	0-008	0-008	3.77	٥	1/45.	CP
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	*****	********	*************************************		MO AVO	DOILY 1	MG/L		A Christ of Sum C. Stoney	
(AS ZN)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	and the second	\$20 PM 140 140 PM PM		का जा का का का का	0.060	0-060	2 (= 77	٥	1/44	CP
C1090 1 0 0 Effluent ordss valus	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	ar ar ar ar ar ar	আকে সক্ষেত্ৰ ক	· *******	*****	NE DIN	DAILY	4.5 x 3 x 4		50 N. V. V. D.J. of N. L	JOHN G T
ZINU TOTAL RECOVERABLE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	**************************************		666565	0-060	0-060) (27)	0	1/ук.	CP
C1094 1 0 0 Effluent gross value	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	केंद्र पर पर पर पर पर		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		YO AVE	DAILY I	MS/L		13 11 1 W C C	
CADALUM TOTAL RECOVERABLE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	78888	******		adanaa	0.003	0.00	3	Ó	1/410	cρ
T	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	*****	******	**** ****		MU AVG	DAILY 1	/IX MG/L		\$ 0 74 6 74 Carr 6 Pany	No others in a common change part of the control of
Gree Heitzman Executive Director	prepared to assure (submitted or those p	nder penalty of law that this under my direction or super that qualified personnel pro . Based on my inquiry of the ersons directly responsible	rvision in accordance with perly gather and evaluate t e person or persons who man for gathering the informati	a system designed he information anage the system, on, the information	n Xi	chardo	Telle	TELEPHON	,	DA	
TYPED OR PRINTED COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF A	I am awar	is, to the best of my knowle te that there are significant the possibility of fine and in	penaities for submitting fal	se information.	SIGN	ATURE OF PRINCIPAL I FICER OR AUTHORIZEI		SCR 540 4		12 VEAR M	1 13 0 DAY

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev. 3/99) Previous editions may be used.

02054/1 This is a 4-part form.

PAGE

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME HUNTING CREEK & WOTC MSD

ADDRESS C/D CEDAR CREEK WOTC 8405 CEDAR CREEK RD

FORISAITTE RA 40511

FACILITY HUNTING CREEK S WOTC MSD

LOCATION PROSPECT / KY 40059 ATTN: DENNIS THOMASSON, SR METRO OPS NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MYCOZYIIA
PERMIT NUMBER

FROM

OOR M DISCHARGE NUMBER MINOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

Form Approved,

OMB No. 2040-0004

YEAR MO DAY TO YEAR MO DAY

EFFLUENT
*** NO DISCHARGE | | **

METALS MUNITURING

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form

PARAMETER		OUAN	TITY OR LOADING	<u> </u>	QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUEN							
	\mid \times		T	· ; T	QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION					FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE TYPE	
LEAD		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	1175	
TOTAL RECOVERABLE	SAMPLE MEASUREME	ENT	****		****	0.008	0-008	く ふラブ	٥	1/1/10	CP	
D1114 1 0 0 Effluent gross value	PERMIT REQUIREME	int	· 教教教教教教 · 教	작산산 작중작산	*****	MEFUR:	NETUKI DAILY K	MG/L		Part No. 17 June 1	ټونۍ ده وسوم د د د د	
COPPER TOTAL RECOVERABLE	SAMPLE MEASUREME	###### ENT	会会会会会会		******	0.016	0.016	1 123	ð	1/VYa	c P	
D1117 1 0 0 Effluent gross value	PERMIT REQUIREME			*** ****	****	METUR!	REFURI DAILY M	U MO/L		ر مينه و احترار الماد الم	د المراجعة	
	SAMPLE MEASUREME	≣NT						200		-		
·	PERMIT REQUIREME	NT							(1/3			
	SAMPLE MEASUREME	ENT				Proc. Let Modern Argon and English define		163				
	PERMIT REQUIREME	060,70000										
	SAMPLE MEASUREME	ENT				. (1994) 1994 (1994) 1994 (1994) 1994 (1994)						
	PERMIT REQUIREME	SE 4000							(Control) (Control)			
	SAMPLE MEASUREME	ENT		*** ,,,,,			enderthe et al. in delineralie			(1) - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Assistant Sagis	
,	PERMIT REQUIREME	NT		ĺ								
	SAMPLE MEASUREME	NT			A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	Chilling Change right about the relating of	en en el estado de Adionado	34				
	PERMIT REQUIREME	NT									· Academi	
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE	OFFICER I o	ertify under penalty of law that the epared under my direction or sup	ervision in accordance with a	system declared			·	TELEPHON	<u> </u>	DA1		
Greg Heitzman Executive Directo	to : sut	assure that qualified personnel pr bmitted. Based on my inquiry of t	operly gather and evaluate th he person or persons who mor	e information		chard M	uld -					
	or sut	those persons directly responsible bmitted is, to the best of my know.	e for gathering the information ledge and belief, true, accurate	a. the information	, ,	ATURE OF PRINCIPAL		02,540-6	200	12 1	13	
TYPED OR PRINTED	ine	luding the possibility of fine and i	vare that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, ng the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.			SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT				YEAR MO		
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF A	NY VIOLATIO	NS (Reference all atta	chments here)		··	1 11000		DE NUMBER		I SAN IVI	DAT	

					INFLUENT	•		
		Co	ncentration				Pour	ıds
Date	Flow	TSS	BOD	NH3		TSS	BOD	NH3
12/1/2011	0.302							
12/2/2011	0.241							
12/3/2011	0.236							
12/4/2011	0.28	178	129	20		415,473	301.101	46.682
12/5/2011	0.775		•					•
12/6/2011	0.547				•			
12/7/2011·	0.382							
12/8/2011	0.289						•	
12/9/2011	0.25						•	
12/10/2011	0.225							
12/11/2011	0.23	292	148	15		559.749	283.708	28.754
12/12/2011	0.209						•	
12/13/2011	0.198							
12/14/2011	0.187							
12/15/2011	0.279	•						
12/16/2011	0.237							
12/17/2011	0.218							
12/18/2011	0.209	100	186	23		174.231	324.070	40.073
12/19/2011	0.207							
12/20/2011	0.202							
12/21/2011	0.326							
12/22/2011	0.364							
12/23/2011	0.377	138	74	13		433.494	232.453	40.836
12/24/2011	0.316							
12/25/2011	0.278							
12/26/2011	0.253							
12/27/2011	0.42							
12/28/2011	0.333							
12/29/2011	0.287							
12/30/2011	0.261							
12/31/2011	0.24_							
Average	0.295	177	134	17.75		395.737	285.333	39.087
Maximum	0.775	292	186	23.00		559.7	324.07	46.682

Hunting Cr. Tot. Flow=	. S o. 9.158	Report for	Dec-11		Tot. Exc.≔	0	(Influent da				
Date	Flow	TSS	Concentr BOD	NH3	Fecal	TSS	Poun BOD	as NH3	Tot Dhoo	TCC Dem	BOD Rem
12/1/11		100	ВОВ	MIO	i ccai	133	BOD	ипо	TOL PHOS.	100 Kelli	BOD Reili
12/2/11											
12/3/11											
12/4/11	0.28	3	2	0.39		7.002	4.668	0.910	0.400	0.083146	0.984496
12/5/11		ŭ	-	0.00	1	7.002	4.000	0.010	0,403	0.303140	0.30-1-30
12/6/11					. '			•			
12/7/11											
12/8/11											
12/9/11	0.25										
12/10/11	0.225										
12/11/11	0.23	2	3	0.28		3.834	5.751	0.537	0.315	0.993151	0.97973
12/12/11	0.209				6				,		
12/13/11	0.198										
12/14/11	0.187										
12/15/11	0.279					•					
12/16/11	0.237										
12/17/11	0.218										
12/18/11	0.209	5	3	0.45		8.712	5.227	0.784	0.743	0.95	0.983871
12/19/11					4						
12/20/11				-							
12/21/11										•	
12/22/11											
12/23/11		3	2	0.34		9.424	6.283	1.068	0.321	0.978261	0.972973
12/24/11					62						
12/25/11											
12/26/11	-										
12/27/11	0.42										
12/28/11											
12/29/11											
12/30/11 12/31/11											
		0.05	0.50		20:						
Average	0.295	3.25	2.50	0.37	6.21	7.24	5.48	0.82	0.45	98%	98%
Maximum	0.775	5.00	3.00	0.45	62.00	9.42	6.28	1.07	0.74	_	_
Exceed.	17	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0





Report Selections: Excluding PPI, CSO, Excluding LAT and SSL, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW, DISREV

KPDES# KY0029114 Facility ID MSD0292

Water Quality Treatement Center HUNTING CREEK SOUTH

Receiving Stream of Treatment Center HARRODS CREEK

Region **EAST**

Facility Type

Facility ID

Facility Address

If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station:

Receiving Stream

Discharge to

Condition

SLS Sewer Lift Station

MSD1063-PS

6210 DEEP CREEK CT

DEEP CREEK

HARRODS CREEK

DITCH

Activity Code / Description

DISREV: RAIN EVENT DISCHARGE

WO# 1388334

Initiated 12/05/11 07:00 AM Initiated By SINGLETON Assigned To OPS BSHIFT EAST

Disch Status DOCUMENTED **Event Date** 12/16/00

Problem LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY

Result UNAUTHORIZED Completed

12/06/11 06:10

DISCHARGE-WATER AM

Spot Inspections:

Discharge Amount:	34,750 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY DUE TO RAIN EVENT
Clean Up:	MSD CLEANED, SANITIZED & LIMED THE AREA
Control Zone;	TEMPORARY SIGNS POSTED
Impact:	SEWAGE OBSER VE D
Repair.	SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR

Notifications:

12/05/11 01:00 AM	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to ireland.sean@epa.gov, eppc.ert@ky.gov and LisaA.Jeffries@ky.gov
12/05/11 01:00 AM	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to ireland.sean@epa.gov, eppc.ert@ky.gov and LisaA.Jeffries@ky.gov
12/05/11 07:00 AM	DISPUB	TEMPORARY SIGNS POSTED AROUND THE AFFECTED AREA